

# DIRECTORATE OF POLICE TELECOMMUNICATION J&K, SRINAGAR

Phone:0191-2451884 & 2452267 (Jmu) :0194-2430713 & 2436251 (Sgr)

email.,telhors.jk@jkpolice.gov.in

#### UNDERTAKING

I Shridhar Patil-(IPS), Director Police Telecom J&K, undertake to comply the following terms and conditions mentioned in in-principal approval dated 24-05-2022 of Forests, issued vide No. FST-Land0FC/21/2022-02 Ecology and Environment Department Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir for use of 0.1055 Ha of Forest Land for Intra/Inter District Communication Project in Udhampur and Rajouri Forests Divisions.

- 1. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of central government.
- 2. No Labor camp shall be established on the forest land.
- 3. Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuel, shall be provided by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department of the Forest Development Corporation or any other Legal source of alternate fuel.
- 4. The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on the ground at the project cost as per the directions of concerned **Divisional Forest Officer.**
- 5. No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of constructional material for execution of project work.
- 6. The period of Diversion under the approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life ,whichever is less.
- 7. The Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in project proposal.
- 8. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstance be transferred to any other agencies ,department or person without prior approval of Govt. Of India.

Page 1 of 2 pages

- •9. Compliance to any Provision/ acquiring of relevant permission under any Telecom guideline / policy in vogue shall be the responsibility of user Agency.
- 10. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation ) Act 1980 and action will be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guidelines F. No. 1142/2017-FC Dt. 29/01/2018.
- 11. Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, Protection and development of Forest & Wildlife.
- 12.The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).
- 13.After compliance of project, area shall be remained suitably. User agency will seek permission from the concerned Forest Division for carrying out any maintenance.

No:-GB/Land-Tower/2022 / 6900 - 90/ Dated:- 18:07.2022

Shridhar Patil-IPS Director Police Telecom, J&K, Srinagar.

Copy to:-1. DFO Forest Division Rajouri...... 2. DFO Forest Division Udhampur......

For favour of information and n/action

Page 2 of 2 pages



# DIRECTORATE OF POLICE TELECOMMUNICATION J&K, SRINAGAR

~ .

Phone:0191-2451884 & 2452267 (Jmu) :0194-2430713 & 2436251 (Sgr)

۷

÷

No:-GB/Land-Tower/2021/6902-10 Dated:- 18.07.2022

ζ

#### **Compliance Report**

Intra/Inter Distt. Communication (Project Proposal No.FP/JK/Others/44476/2020).

hiect-	Intra/Inter Distt. Communication (Project Propose Transmission	Remarks
	Torres & Conditions	Noted
No.	in the format land shall remained unchanged.	
1	Legal status for the forest failed shell after required non-forest land Forest land will be handed over only after required non-forest land	Noted
2	Forest land will be handed over only alter requiring applicable)	
~	Forest land will be handed over only after agency(if applicable) for the project is handed over to the user agency(if applicable)	
03	for the project is handed over to the user agency of the forest dept. Complementary afforestation shall be taken up by the forest dept.	
05	Complementary afforestation shall be taken up by the complementary afforestation shall be taken up by the complementary afforest over 0.2110 Ha on degraded forest land { (Udhampur forest over 0.2110 Ha on degraded forest land } and (Rajouri forest	Pertains to concerned DFO's
1	over 0.2110 Ha on degraded forest faile ( and (Rajouri forest division-area 0.10 Ha -Compartment No. 98/D,) and (Rajouri forest division-area 0.10 Ha -Compartment No. 108/R))including 10	
	division-area 0.10 Ha -Compartment No. 56/0, and (10, 10) and (10, 10) division-area 0.11102 Ha -Compartment No. 108/R) including 10 division-area 0.11102 Ha -Compartment No. 108/R) including 10	
	division-area 0.11102 Ha -Compartment No. 100, 190, 191, 190, 191, 190, 191, 190, 191, 190, 190	
	a mixture of inclaiments may be avoided. monoculture of any species may be avoided.	
	monoculture of any species may be avoided. The user agency shall pay NPV/ Additional NPV as per directions of The user agency shall pay new of India & guidelines of MoEF&CC, if	NPV Pald, Receipt Enclosed
04	The user agency shall pay NPV/ Additional in the second moEF&CC, if Hon,ble Supreme court of India & guidelines of MoEF&CC, if	
	applicable.	Funds to the tune of
	applicable. All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall All the funds received from the CAMPA fund only through e-	
05	All the funds received from the user agency under the through e- be transferred / deposited to the CAMPA fund only through e-	through challen vide on the
ĺ	Portal(http://parivesh.nic.in/).	[ [AKAK52022070300074050
ļ	Forcalinepare	(Copy of Challan Enclosed)
ł	in the second CA	
<b></b>	The KML files of the area to be diverted ,area accepted for rising CA	
06	The KML files of the area to be diverted ,area accepted area proposed SMC work the proposed Catchment area. Treatment area proposed SMC work the proposed Catchment area area area area area area area are	Pertains to concerned DFO's
	proposed SMC work the proposed Catchment area incomentation and the WLMP shall be uploaded on the e-Green watch portal with and the WLMP shall be fore issuing working permission toward	c
	and the WLMP shall be uploaded on the e-dicent victorian toward all requisite details before issuing working permission toward	u l
	all requisite details before issuing working personal stage – linear projects or submitting compliance report for seeking Stage –	
	approval as the case may be.	e FRA issued by the D
07	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2000 shear district. Collector. way of prescribed certificate from the concerned district. Collector.	(Copies enclosed.)
	way of prescribed en	Agreed
	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without print	
08		· Agreed
09		ed Agreed
10	Sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate rule, one is a same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the same from by the user agency to the user age	om Green
	by the user agency to the laborer after purchasing the corporation the State Forest Department of the Forest Development Corporation the State Forest Department of alternate fuel.	ion
	the State Forest Department of alternate fuel.	
	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suita The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suita	bly Agreed
[11	The boundary of the diverted forest form demarcated on the ground at the project cost as per the direction demarcated on the ground at the project cost as per the direction	
	demarcated on the ground at the provident of concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	
	of concerned Divisional Forest Officer. No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest a	Agreed
12	No additional or new path will be constructed inside inside in for transportation of constructional material for execution	ot . Agreed
ļ	for transportation of construction	
ł	project work.	

13	The period of Diversion under the approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life ,whichever is less.	Agreed
14	The Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than specified in project proposal.	Agreed
15	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstance be transferred to any other agencies ,department or person without prior approval of Govt. Of India.	Agreed
16	Compliance to any Provision/ acquiring of relevant permission under any Telecom guideline / policy in vogue shall be the responsibility of user Agency.	Agreed
17	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation ) Act 1980 and action will be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guidelines F. No. 1142/2017-FC Dt. 29/01/2018.	Agreed
18	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, Protection and development of Forest & Wildlife.	Agreed
19	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	Agreed
20	After compliance of project, area shall be remained suitably. User agency will seek permission from the concerned Forest Division for carrying out any maintenance.	Agreed

÷

Yours faithfully

Shridhar Patil (IPS) Director Police Telecom, J&K, Srinagar.

Copy to: 💋

1. Director General of Police , J&K Srinagar.........for favor of kind information.

Z. Chief Conservator of Forests, Nodal officer(FCA).

3. DFO Forest Division Rajouri.

A. DFO Forest Division Udhampur.....

For favour of information and n/action.

6.#TO Rajouri/Udhampur.....for information and n/ action.

Yours faithfully

Shridhar Patil (IPS) Director Police Telecom, J&K, Srinagar.

Urgent

• •	- · ·		TCATION 18K	SRINAGAR
DIRECTORA		LECOMMUN	mail: telhors.jk@jkpol	ice.gov.in
Phone: 0191-245	1884, 2452207 (Julu/	e		
0194-2430713, 2436251 (Sgr) No.Acctts/Land-Compensation/2022				-P(2) / 1000-
1		No.Acc	tts/Land-Compensal	tion/2022/ 00~ (
		Dated:	5/07/2022	
		Duccu.		
The Branch Ma	inager,			-
J&K Bank Mov	ing Sectt.	NOT F	OR PAYMEN	
PHQ Extension	n, Śrinagar/Jammu.			
	tutheribi on 200	ount of Land	Compensation-63	<u>3 (NEFT).</u>
Subject: -	<u>Authority on acc</u>	JUGIN CI LELLE		
Sir,		E this letter an	amount of Rs.5640	21/=( Rupees
a ist -	On the authority of			
White Lacs Sixty I	Four Thousand Twenty	One only) may	please be debit out	: or my official
The Lacs Sincy i	207 titled Staff officer	L- DOT 18K Srir	hagar/Jammu and Cl	edit the same
A STANDA CD	207 titled Staff officer	O DPT JOK SII	lagor/solitine end	
the the bolow	mentioned account n	umbers on acc	count of "Land Co	mpensation
OF THE DEIDIN		•		-11/101
Beneficiary Name	URN NO.	JAKARS	520120705	00079074
leco.		IFSC code	Account No.	Amount
Beneficiary Name	Bank Name	That cour		
	Union Bank of India,			
	Lodhi Complex Branch,		٤	
	Block 11, CGO	UBIN0996335	1507119944476986	Rs.5,64,021=00
J AND K CAMPA	Complex, Phase-1,			
	Lodhi Road, New Delhi-			
	110003		A	Rs.5,64,021=00
Total =Rupees Five	Lacs Sixty Four Thousa	inds Twenty One		
			Yours Sin	corely
			TOUIS SI	cerery
NSFER	NOT FOR PA	YMENI	A	
RANSFER	NULFUNIC			
The way and the			Ster	
La citation			Staff Of	ficer to
SX ALSO TO TO			Stall Officer	lice Telecom
Encl/NEFTR	(genalian=01 iv.			
P.K Bank			JAK HANS	193-
9 Jan	GetChallan=01 lv.			
Copy to :-				1) . 301/ 6-
	charge P&D Secti	on/General B	Branch Telecom	HOLD TOLE

1-2 Incharge R&D Section/General Branch Telecom Hqrs J&K fo information and necessary action.

यूनियन बैंक	
Sandhra	De marif & with
NEFT / RTGS CH Date : 28-06-2022	ALLAN for CAMPA Funds
Agency Name.	J&K POLICE
Application No.	19944476986
NoEF/SG File No.	FST-LANDOFC/21/2022-02
Location.	J AND K
Address.	GULSHAN GROUND JAMMUJammu
Amount(in Rs)	564021/-
One Rupees Only  NEFT/RTGS to be	
One Rupees Only	Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand and Tw e made as per following J AND K CAMPA
NEFT/RTGS to be details;	e made as per followin
One Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be details; Beneficiary Name:	E made as per followin J AND K CAMPA UBIN0996335 1507119944476986
One Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be details; Beneficiary Name: IFSC Code:	J AND K CAMPA UBIN0996335
One Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be details; Beneficiary Name: IFSC Code:	J AND K CAMPA UBIN0996335 1507119944476986 Valid only for this
One Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be details; Beneficiary Name: IFSC Code: Pay to Account No. Bank Name & Address:	J AND K CAMPA J AND K CAMPA UBIN0996335 1507119944476986 Valid only for this challan amount. Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11, CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New
One Rupees Only NEFT/RTGS to be details; Beneficiary Name: IFSC Code: Pay to Account No. Bank Name & Address: This Challan is stri payment to CAMPA	J AND K CAMPA J AND K CAMPA UBIN0996335 1507119944476986 Valid only for this challan amount. Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase 1, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003 ctly to be used for making A by NEFT/RTGS only

1.52 AM

BANK COPY यूनियन बैंक Union Bank B ANATA

#### NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 28-06-2022

Agency Name.	J&K POLICE
Application No.	19944476986
MoEF/SG File No.	FST-LAND0FC/21/2022-02
Location.	J AND K
Address:	GULSHAN GROUND JAMMU Jammu
Amount(in Rs)	564021/-

Amount in Words : Five Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand and Twanty-One Rupees Only

#### NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1507119944476986 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Comptex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

cies may send a line of confirmation through

ugh challan, if the payment status has not been updated copy of your challan with transaction date to

.

iomn, 181K Police Teler



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, RAJOURI Ph.: 01962-262244, Fax: 262481

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

(I). FP/JK/others/44476/2020 dated: 08.02.2020 specific recommendation of Ref: DFO Rajouri.

(II).SDM/TM/R/81 dated: 20.04.2022 Gram Sabah Resolution approved by Subdivision Committee under FRA.

In compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rule 2014, Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2016, it is certified that 0.05551 Ha (01 Kanal 02 Marla) of forest land bearing Khasra no. 549 situated at Village Bhanghai Tehsil Thanamandi District Rajouri proposed to be diverted in favour of J&K Police Telecom for INSTALLATION OF RF LINK TOWER in the District falls within the jurisdiction of District Collector, Rajouri. It is further certified that:

The complete process of recognition and vesting of forest rights under FRA, 2006 has been carried out for the entire 0.05551 hectares of forest land proposed for (a) diversion. A copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Right Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Divisional level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee are enclosed as attachment 01 to 44 attachment;

The proposal for such diversion (with full details of the project and its implications, vernacular/local language) have been placed before each concerned Gram Sabha (b) or forest-dwellers, who are eligible under the FRA, 2006;

Each of the concerned Gram Sabha(s), has certified that all formalities/processes under the FRA have been carried out, that they have given their consent to the (c) proposed diversion and the compensation and ameliorative measures, if any, having understood the purpose and details of proposed diversion. Copies of DPT JEM certificates issued by the Gram Sabha(s) of Bhanghai village are enclosed as attachment 12 to 39.

The discussion and decisions on such proposals had taken place only when there was a quorum of minimum 50% of the members of Gram Sabhas present;

The diversion of the forest land for facilities managed by the Govt. as required under section 3(2) of tine FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have DIRECTOR Jeapplicable have been specially safeguard as per sections 3(1) of FRA, 2006.

The right of primitive tribal groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities, where

No.: DCR/2022-23/SQ/156 Dated:02-.05.2022

Vikas Kundal (IAS) District Collector isione(

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, UDHAMPUR

squdhampur@gmoil.com

# TO WHOMSOEVER IT, MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Rule 6(3)(e) of the Forest (Conservation) Rules, 2003 [as amended vide the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014: Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2016 it is certified that 0.0505857 hectares (01 kanal) of forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of J&K Police Telecom for INSTALLATION OF RF LINK TOWER in the district falls within the jurisdiction of District Collector Udhampur village Mada in

Chenani Tehsil. It is further certified that: (a) The complete process of recognition and vesting of forest rights under the FRA, 2006 land proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Forest Rights Committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub- Division Level committee(s) and the (b) the proposal for such diversion (with full details of the project and its implications, vernacular/local language) have been placed before each concerned Gram Sabha or

- (c) each of the concerned Gram Sabha(s), has certified that all formalities/processes under the FPA have been carried out, and that they have given their consent to the proposed
- diversion and the compensation and ameliorative measures, if any, having undersioned the purpose and details of proposed diversion. Copies of certificate issued by the Gram (d) the discussion and decisions on such proposals had taken pace only when there was a
- quorum of minimum 50% of the members of Gram Sabhas present; (c) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Govt. as required under Section 3(2) of time FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabhas have given men
- (f) The right of Primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communities, where
- applicable have been specially safeguard as per Sections 3(1) of FRA, 2006. Note: Points from (a) to (f) are not applicable in the instant case.

Dr. Piyush Singla (IAS) Deputy Commissioner Udhampur

£

### OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER UDHAMPUR FOREST DIVISION UDHAMPUR

dfo.udh/sgmail.com

(<sup>---</sup>)

**1992-2940**67

#### DEMAND NOTE

[Rules 8(b) of Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014]

( Police. ra/inter District Communication Project /JK/Others/44476/2020
2

As per Stage-1 (In-Principle) approval accorded by the Under Secretary to Government, Forest Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K Jammu vide No.FST/LandOFC/21/2022-02 dated 24.05.2022,

the compensatory lieves (CA Cost and NPV) are hereby charged as under:

Jubcu 2000		Amount (₹)
S. No.	Particulars	₹ 53,474/-
3. 10.	Net Present Value (as per revised rates issued by the the	₹ 64,152/-
2.	Compensatory Afforestation Total :	₹ 1,17,626/-

(Rupees One lakh seventeen thousand six hundred twenty six only).

The above said payment shall be made through the web portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change "www.parivesh.nic.in" in appropriate bank account only.

Divisional Forest Officer Udhampur Porest Division Udhampur

Junter Squed

Police Telecomm

## DEMAND NOTE NO. 01 of 2022-23

[Rule 8(b) of Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules 2014]

Name of User Agency	:-The Director, Police Telecommunication J&K, Gulshan Ground, Jammu.
Full Title of the project	:- Diversion of 0.0555 Ha. Forest Land for Intra/Inter District Communication Project
Proposal No. Date of Proposal	:- FP/JK/OTHERS/44476/2020 :- 08-02-2020

As per Stage-1 (In-Principle) approval accorded by the Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Forests, Ecology and Environment Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K Jammu vide No. FST-LandOFC/21/2022-02 dated 24-05-2022 under Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, the compensatory levies are hereby charged as under:

S. No.	Charges of Compensatory Levies	Amount (Rs.)
<u>a. no.</u>	NPV	55,799/-
	Compensatory Afforestation scheme	3,90,596/-
4	Total Amount in Rs.	4,46,395/-

#### Amount in Words .- Four Lakhs Forty Six thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Five Only.

The payment of the compensatory levies & other levies shall be made through challan generated online on web portal(https://parivesh.nic.in) and deposit in appropriate bank account only.

ounter Signie

(Dr. A.D. Sing) IFS Divisional Forest Officer, Rajouri Forest Division, Rajouri

Police Telecomn.

Portuge Linearconny Land	Ny Account - My Proposal Interact Channes - My Proposal Intera	PARIVESH PAR